Consultant Fees are required to be paid under another provision of this Agreement, this 
Section 5.05 shall control with respect to the payment of the Consultant Fees.  In order to facilitate 
the payment of the Consultant Fees, prior to or simultaneous with the execution of this Agreement, 
the Developer will deposit the sum of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000.00) with the City (the 
“Initial Deposit”). The City shall hold the Initial Deposit in escrow and disburse said funds only 
to pay the Consultant Fees. Consult Fees shall be paid within fifteen (15) days from the date of 
receipt of an invoice. The City shall ensure that its consultants, including financial and legal